OP \$40.00 2313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christian Ehrenthal		10/23/2006	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackbird Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	42 West 24th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2313995		FUTURE GATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)509-9559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-509-5050

Email: thilo.agthe@wg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3278-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thilo C. Agthe	
Signature:	/Thilo C. Agthe/	
Date:	11/16/2006	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0245

900062787

Total Attachments: 2

source=2313995Assign#page1.tif source=2313995Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Christian Ehrenthal, a citizen of Germany, having a mailing address at 800 6th Avenue, #28C, New York, NY 10001 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A annexed hereto and made part hereof, which trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the Registration Numbers and date of registration as shown on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Blackbird Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 42 West 24th Street, New York, NY 10010 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations/applications thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the registration thereof listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registration thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

Christian Ehrenthal

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this ______ day of ________, 2006, before me appeared the above-named person, Christian Ehrenthal, who signed this instrument, and acknowledged that he signed it as his own free act and deed and with authority to do so.

Notary Public

JOHN D. WORLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01W06133294
LICENSED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 12, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0247

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
FUTURE GATE (& Design)	2,313.995	February 1, 2000

-2-

RECORDED: 11/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0248